
Sedgwick County

Legislation Text

525 North Main Street 3rd
Floor

Wichita, KS 67203

Amendment to Medical Director Employment Agreement 2015.

Recommended Action: Approve the Amendment to the Agreement.

Alternatives: N/A

Financial Considerations:
Contract              Old                                           New
Number               Amount  $16,131/Month        Amount $8,066/Month

This is an amendment to the EMSS Medical Director's agreement to work part time at 20 hours per
week instead of full time.  Pay will be reduced to half of previous salary, $16,131/month to
$8,066/month.  The total financial impact is unknown at this time; termination of the agreement may
be done by either party with 30-days written notice.

Legal Considerations: The authority for this action is K.S.A. 19-101, et seq.  A simple majority vote is
required.

Policy Considerations: N/A

File #: 15-0120, Version: 1

Sedgwick County Printed on 4/5/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

